
國立臺灣師範大學113學年度行事曆 
本校第383次行政會議通過 

年/月份 日期/工作事項 

113年 

8月 
 7/30-8/2 
 6-12日 
 11日 
 
 12-14日 
 16日 
 23-26日 
 8/26-9/6 
 8/26-9/16 
 27-30日 

日間學制學生第1階段網路選課 
在職進修碩士學位班（週末夜間）網路初選 
(1)暑期在職進修碩士學位班課程結束 
(2)暑期在職進修碩士學位班休學申請截止 
日間學制學生第2階段網路選課 
研究生新生繳費註冊及保留入學資格申請截止  
日間學制新生網路選課 
學分抵免申請 
校際選課申請 
新生定向輔導（新生營-伯樂大學堂） 

9月  1日 
 2日 
 
 
 
 9/16-10/8 
 17日 

暑假結束 
(1)上課開始 
(2)全校加退選開始（退選至9/15，加選至9/16） 
(3)學生繳費註冊截止 
(4)學士班新生保留入學資格申請截止 
學士班提前畢業申請 
中秋節（放假1日） 

10月  10日 
 13日 
 10/14-11/22 
 
 21-26日 

國慶日（放假1日） 
9/3-10/13辦理休退學，學雜費退三分之二 
課程停修申請（密集課程辦理時間為第一次課程結束後第一個工作日起至課程結束

前最後一個工作日止） 
期中考試 

11月  4-29日 
 8-9日 
 17日 

學士班延長修業年限申請 
全校運動會（日間停課） 
10/14-11/17辦理休退學，學雜費退三分之一 

12月  15日 
 16-21日 
 23日 

休學申請截止 
期末考試 
(1)寒假開始 
(2)公告在職進修碩士學位班113學年度第2學期課程 

114年 

1月 

 1日 
 7日 
 7-10日 
 7-13日 
 27日 
 28日 
 29-31日 
 31日 

中華民國開國紀念日 
公告預修生升級輔系/雙主修生結果 
日間學制學生第1階段網路選課 
在職進修碩士學位班（週末夜間）網路初選 
調整放假（配合除夕前一日調整放假，於2/8補行上班） 
除夕 
春節 
日間學制第1學期結束 

  



國立臺灣師範大學113學年度行事曆 
本校第383次行政會議通過 

年/月份 日期/工作事項 

2月  4-6日 
 8日 
 10-21日 
 2/10-3/3 
 16日 
 17日 
 
 
 
 28日 

日間學制學生第2階段網路選課 
補上班（補1/27之調整放假） 
學分抵免申請 
校際選課申請 
寒假結束 
(1)上課開始 
(2)全校加退選開始（退選至3/2，加選至3/3） 
(3)學生繳費註冊截止 
(4)新生保留入學資格申請截止 
和平紀念日（放假1日） 

3月 

 3-23日 
 30日 
 3/31-5/9 
 

學士班提前畢業申請 
2/18-3/30辦理休退學，學雜費退三分之二 
課程停修申請（密集課程辦理時間為第一次課程結束後第一個工作日起至課程結束

前最後一個工作日止） 

4月  3日 
 4日 
 6日 
 7-12日 
 20日 
 4/21-5/5 
 4/21-5/16 

補假（兒童節/民族掃墓節同1日） 
兒童節/民族掃墓節（放假1日） 
四六事件日 
期中考試 
性別平等教育日 
學士班轉系、雙主修及輔系（含預修生）、學分學程申請 
學士班延長修業年限申請 

5月  4日 
 23日 
 24日 
 30日 
 31日 

3/31-5/4辦理休退學，學雜費退三分之一 
公告暑期在職進修碩士學位班課程 
畢業典禮 
補假（端午節遇例假日補假1日） 
端午節（放假1日） 

6月  1日 
 2-7日 
 5日 
 9日 
 6/30-7/2  
 6/30-7/14 

休學申請截止 
期末考試 
103週年校慶及慶祝大會 
暑假開始 
暑期在職進修碩士學位班網路初選 
暑期在職進修碩士學位班新生學分抵免申請 

7月  1日 
 
 7日 

 
 
 7-11日 
 20日 
 31日 

(1)公告日間學制114學年度課程 
(2)公告在職進修碩士學位班114學年度第1學期課程 
(1)公告預修生升級輔系/雙主修生結果 
(2)暑期在職進修碩士學位班上課開始 
(3)暑期在職進修碩士學位班學生繳費註冊截止 
暑期在職進修碩士學位班加退選 
暑期在職進修碩士學位班上課達三分之一 
日間學制第2學期結束 
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Year/ 
Month Date/Event 

August 

2024 
 7/30-8/2 
 6-12 
 11 
 
 12-14 
 16 
 
 23-26 
 8/26-9/6 
 8/26-9/16 
 27-30 

Stage 1 course selection for full-time students of all degree levels 
Stage 1 course selection for in-service Master's program students 
(1) Last day of classes for summer session Master's programs 
(2) Deadline for summer session Master's students to apply for leave of absence 
Stage 2 course selection for full-time students of all degree levels 
Deadline for new graduate students to register, pay tuition and submit enrollment deferral 
request. 
Course selection period for new students 
Application period for credit transfer 
Application period for intercollegiate courses 
Freshman orientation 

September  1 
 2 

 
 
 
 
 
 9/16-10/8 
 17 

Last day of summer break 
(1) First day of classes for Fall term 2024 
(2) First day of course add/drop period (9/15: Last day to drop courses, 9/16: Last day to add 

courses) 
(3) Deadline for all undergraduate students and current graduate students to register and pay 

tuition 
(4) Deadline for new undergraduate students to apply for retaining admission qualifications 
Application period for early graduation of undergraduate students 
Mid-Autumn Festival (No classes) 

October  10 
 13 
 
 10/14-11/22 
 
 21-26 

National Day (No classes) 
Last day for the students who withdraw or take a leave to receive the refund of two-thirds of 
tuition fees 
Application period for course withdrawal (for intense courses, the submission time is from 
the first workday after the first class to the last workday before the last class) 
Midterm examination week 

November  4-29 
 8-9 
 17 

Application period for postponing graduation of undergraduate students 
Annual Sports Meet (No classes for full-time students of all degree levels) 
Last day for the students who withdraw or take a leave to receive the refund of one-third of 
tuition fees 

December  15 
 16-21 
 23 
 

Last day to apply for leave of absence 
Final examination week 
(1) First day of winter break 
(2) The list of Spring 2025 courses for in-service Master's programs released 

January 

2025 

 1 
 7 
 
 7-10 
 7-13 
 27 
 28 
 29-31 
 31 

Founding Day of the Republic of China 
The result of the qualification for a minor or double major for those who have registered as 
preparatory students released 
Stage 1 course selection for full-time students of all degree levels 
Stage 1 course selection for in-service Master's program students 
Bridge holiday (the make-up workday is Feb. 8) 
Chinese New Year's Eve 
Chinese New Year holidays 
End of the Fall term 
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Year/ 
Month Date/Event 

February  4-6 
 8 
 10-21 
 2/10-3/3 
 16 
 17 
 
 
 
 
 28 

Stage 2 course selection for full-time students of all degree levels 
Make-up workday for Jan. 27 
Application period for credit transfer 
Application period for intercollegiate courses 
Last day of winter break 
(1) First day of classes for Spring term 2025 
(2) First day of course add/drop period (3/2: Last day to drop courses, 3/3: Last day to add 

courses) 
(3) Deadline to register and pay tuition 
(4) Deadline for new students to apply for retaining admission qualifications 
Peace Memorial Day (No classes) 

March 

 3-23 
 30 
 
 3/31-5/9 
 

Application period for early graduation of undergraduate students 
Last day for the students who withdraw or take a leave to receive the refund of two-thirds of 
tuition fees 
Application period for course withdrawal (for intense courses, the submission time is from 
the first workday after the first class to the last workday before the last class) 

April  3 
 4 
 6 
 7-12 
 20 
 4/21-5/5 

 
 4/21-5/16 

Holiday (Children’s Day and Tomb Sweeping Day falls on the same day) 
Children's Day/Tomb Sweeping Day (No classes) 
April 6 Incident Day 
Midterm examination week 
Gender Equity Education Day 
Application period for undergraduate students to declare a minor, double major and 
interdisciplinary program or change major. 
Application period for postponing graduation of undergraduate students 

May  4 
 
 23 
 24 
 30 
 31 

Last day for the students who withdraw or take a leave to receive the refund of one-third of 
tuition fees 
The list of courses for summer session Master's Programs released 
Commencement 
Holiday (Dragon Boat Festival falls on Saturday) 
Dragon Boat Festival (No classes) 

June  1 
 2-7 
 5 
 9 
 6/30-7/2 
 6/30-7/14 

Last day to apply for leave of absence 
Final examination week 
University's 103rd Anniversary and the celebration 
First day of summer break 
Stage 1 course selection for summer session Master's Programs 
Application period for credit transfer for the new summer session Master's students 

July  1 
 
 
 7 
 
 
 
 7-11 
 20 
 31 

(1) The list of academic year 2024-2025 courses released for full-time students of all degree 
levels 

(2) The list of Fall 2025 courses for in-service Master's programs released 
(1) The result of the qualification for a minor or double major for those who have registered 

as preparatory students released 
(2) First day of classes for summer session Master's Programs 
(3) Deadline for summer session Master's students to register and pay tuition 
Add/drop courses period for summer session Master's students 
One-third of the semester of summer session Master's Programs 
End of the Spring term 

 


