國立臺灣師範大學113學年度行事曆

本校第383次行政會議通過

年/月份		日期/工作事項
113年	 7/30-8/2 6-12 □ 11 □ 12-14 □ 16 □ 	日間學制學生第1階段網路選課 在職進修碩士學位班(週末夜間)網路初選 (1)暑期在職進修碩士學位班課程結束 (2)暑期在職進修碩士學位班休學申請截止 日間學制學生第2階段網路選課 研究生新生繳費註冊及保留入學資格申請截止
	● 23-26 日 ● 8/26-9/6 ● 8/26-9/16 ● 27-30 日	日間學制新生網路選課 學分抵免申請 校際選課申請 新生定向輔導(新生營-伯樂大學堂)
9月	● 1 日 ● 2日	暑假結束 (1)上課開始 (2)全校加退選開始(退選至9/15,加選至9/16) (3)學生繳費註冊截止 (4)學士班新生保留入學資格申請截止
	● 9/16-10/8 ● 17 日	學士班提前畢業申請中秋節(放假1日)
10月	● 10 日 ● 13 日 ● 10/14-11/22 ● 21-26 日	國慶日(放假1日) 9/3-10/13辦理休退學,學雜費退三分之二 課程停修申請(密集課程辦理時間為第一次課程結束後第一個工作日起至課程結束 前最後一個工作日止) 期中考試
11月	● 4-29 日 ● 8-9 日 ● 17 日	學士班延長修業年限申請 全校運動會(日間停課) 10/14-11/17辦理休退學,學雜費退三分之一
12月	● 15 日 ● 16-21 日 ● 23 日	休學申請截止 期末考試 (1)寒假開始 (2)公告在職進修碩士學位班113學年度第2學期課程
114年	● 1 日 ● 7 日 ● 7-10 日 ● 7-13 日 ● 27 日 ● 28 日	中華民國開國紀念日 公告預修生升級輔系/雙主修生結果 日間學制學生第1階段網路選課 在職進修碩士學位班(週末夜間)網路初選 調整放假(配合除夕前一日調整放假,於2/8補行上班) 除夕
	● 29-31 日 ● 31 日	春節 日間學制第1學期結束

國立臺灣師範大學113學年度行事曆

本校第383次行政會議通過

年/月份		日期/工作事項
2月	● 4-6日	日間學制學生第2階段網路選課
->1	● 8日	補上班(補1/27之調整放假)
	● 10-21 日	學分抵免申請
	• 2/10-3/3	校際選課申請
	● 16日	寒假結束
	● 17日	(1)上課開始
		(2)全校加退選開始(退選至3/2,加選至3/3)
		(3)學生繳費註冊截止
		(4)新生保留入學資格申請截止
	● 28日	和平紀念日(放假1日)
	● 3-23 日	學士班提前畢業申請
3月	● 30日	2/18-3/30辦理休退學,學雜費退三分之二
	• 3/31-5/9	課程停修申請(密集課程辦理時間為第一次課程結束後第一個工作日起至課程結束
		前最後一個工作日止)
4月	● 3日	補假(兒童節/民族掃墓節同1日)
	● 4日	兒童節/民族掃墓節(放假1日)
	● 6日	四六事件日
	● 7-12日	期中考試
	● 20日	性別平等教育日
	• 4/21-5/5	學士班轉系、雙主修及輔系(含預修生)、學分學程申請
	• 4/21-5/16	學士班延長修業年限申請
5月	● 4 日 ● 22.7	3/31-5/4辦理休退學,學雜費退三分之一
	● 23日	公告暑期在職進修碩士學位班課程
	● 24 日 ● 30 日	畢業典禮 社四(地方签署例四月社四1月)
	● 31日	補假(端午節遇例假日補假1日)
	● 1 B	端午節(放假1日) 休學申請截止
6月	● 2-7日	期末考試
	● 5日	103週年校慶及慶祝大會
	● 9日	暑假開始
	• 6/30-7/2	暑期在職進修碩士學位班網路初選
	• 6/30-7/14	暑期在職進修碩士學位班新生學分抵免申請
7月	● 1日	(1)公告日間學制114學年度課程
7.73		(2)公告在職進修碩士學位班114學年度第1學期課程
	● 7日	(1)公告預修生升級輔系/雙主修生結果
		(2)暑期在職進修碩士學位班上課開始
		(3)暑期在職進修碩士學位班學生繳費註冊截止
	● 7-11日	暑期在職進修碩士學位班加退選
	● 20日	暑期在職進修碩士學位班上課達三分之一
	● 31日	日間學制第2學期結束

National Taiwan Normal University Calendar Approved by the University's 383rd Administrative Meeting

Year/	Approved by the University's 383rd Administrative Meeting		
Month	Date/Event		
August	● 7/30-8/2	Stage 1 course selection for full-time students of all degree levels	
2024	● 6-12	Stage 1 course selection for in-service Master's program students	
	● 11	(1) Last day of classes for summer session Master's programs	
		(2) Deadline for summer session Master's students to apply for leave of absence	
	• 12-14	Stage 2 course selection for full-time students of all degree levels	
	• 16	Deadline for new graduate students to register, pay tuition and submit enrollment deferral request.	
	• 23-26	Course selection period for new students	
	● 8/26-9/6	Application period for credit transfer	
	● 8/26-9/16	Application period for intercollegiate courses	
	• 27-30	Freshman orientation	
September	● 1	Last day of summer break	
•	• 2	(1) First day of classes for Fall term 2024	
		(2) First day of course add/drop period (9/15: Last day to drop courses, 9/16: Last day to add courses)	
		(3) Deadline for all undergraduate students and current graduate students to register and pay tuition	
		(4) Deadline for new undergraduate students to apply for retaining admission qualifications	
	• 9/16-10/8	Application period for early graduation of undergraduate students	
	• 17	Mid-Autumn Festival (No classes)	
October	• 10	National Day (No classes)	
October	• 13	Last day for the students who withdraw or take a leave to receive the refund of two-thirds of tuition fees	
	• 10/14-11/22	Application period for course withdrawal (for intense courses, the submission time is from the first workday after the first class to the last workday before the last class)	
	• 21-26	Midterm examination week	
November	• 4-29	Application period for postponing graduation of undergraduate students	
	● 8-9	Annual Sports Meet (No classes for full-time students of all degree levels)	
	• 17	Last day for the students who withdraw or take a leave to receive the refund of one-third of tuition fees	
December	● 15	Last day to apply for leave of absence	
	● 16-21	Final examination week	
	• 23	(1) First day of winter break	
		(2) The list of Spring 2025 courses for in-service Master's programs released	
January	• 1	Founding Day of the Republic of China	
· ·	• 7	The result of the qualification for a minor or double major for those who have registered as	
2025		preparatory students released	
	● 7-10	Stage 1 course selection for full-time students of all degree levels	
	● 7-13	Stage 1 course selection for in-service Master's program students	
	● 27	Bridge holiday (the make-up workday is Feb. 8)	
	● 28	Chinese New Year's Eve	
	• 29-31	Chinese New Year holidays	
	● 31	End of the Fall term	

National Taiwan Normal University Calendar Approved by the University's 383rd Administrative Meeting

Year/		Date/Event
Month	● 4-6	Stage 2 course selection for full-time students of all degree levels
February	• 8	Make-up workday for Jan. 27
	• 10-21	Application period for credit transfer
	• 2/10-3/3	Application period for intercollegiate courses
	• 16	Last day of winter break
	• 17	(1) First day of classes for Spring term 2025
		(2) First day of course add/drop period (3/2: Last day to drop courses, 3/3: Last day to add
		courses)
		(3) Deadline to register and pay tuition
		(4) Deadline for new students to apply for retaining admission qualifications
	● 28	Peace Memorial Day (No classes)
	• 3-23	Application period for early graduation of undergraduate students
	• 30	Last day for the students who withdraw or take a leave to receive the refund of two-thirds of
March		tuition fees
	• 3/31-5/9	Application period for course withdrawal (for intense courses, the submission time is from
		the first workday after the first class to the last workday before the last class)
April	• 3	Holiday (Children's Day and Tomb Sweeping Day falls on the same day)
7 tpiii	• 4	Children's Day/Tomb Sweeping Day (No classes)
	• 6	April 6 Incident Day
	• 7-12	Midterm examination week
	• 20	Gender Equity Education Day
	4 /21-5/5	Application period for undergraduate students to declare a minor, double major and
		interdisciplinary program or change major.
	4 /21-5/16	Application period for postponing graduation of undergraduate students
May	• 4	Last day for the students who withdraw or take a leave to receive the refund of one-third of
		tuition fees
	• 23	The list of courses for summer session Master's Programs released
	• 24	Commencement
	● 30	Holiday (Dragon Boat Festival falls on Saturday)
	• 31	Dragon Boat Festival (No classes)
June	• 1	Last day to apply for leave of absence
	• 2-7	Final examination week
	• 5	University's 103rd Anniversary and the celebration
	• 9	First day of summer break
	6/30-7/2	Stage 1 course selection for summer session Master's Programs
	6 /30-7/14	Application period for credit transfer for the new summer session Master's students
July	• 1	(1) The list of academic year 2024-2025 courses released for full-time students of all degree
		levels
		(2) The list of Fall 2025 courses for in-service Master's programs released
	• 7	(1) The result of the qualification for a minor or double major for those who have registered
		as preparatory students released
		(2) First day of classes for summer session Master's Programs
	A 7 11	(3) Deadline for summer session Master's students to register and pay tuition
	• 7-11 • 20	Add/drop courses period for summer session Master's students
	• 20 • 21	One-third of the semester of summer session Master's Programs
	● 31	End of the Spring term